UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

IMMERSION CORPORATION, Patent Owner.

Case No. <u>Unassigned</u> Patent No. 8,581,710

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

WEST\270294173.1

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) Petitioner, Apple Inc. hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,581,710:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
James M. Heintz	Brian Erickson
Reg. No. 41,828	Reg. No. 48895
jim.heintz@dlapiper.com	brian.erickson@dlapiper.com
DLA Piper LLP (US)	DLA Piper LLP (US)
11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 300	401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2500
Reston, VA 20190	Austin, TX 78701
Phone: 703-773-4148	(512) 457-7059
Fax: 703-773-5200	(512) 457-7001

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner Apple Inc.

By:

Date: August <u>8</u>, 2016

malerate

Name: Noreen Krall Title: Vice President, Chief Litigation Counsel